of the defaulting firm or from both in case the recoverable amount exceeds the 

amount of Performance Security 

vi) Corpus Fund: 

As per GO MS No.4 User departments shall collect 0.04% of ECV (estimated contract 

value) with a cap of Rs.10,000 (Rupees ten thousand only) for all works with ECV 

upto Rs.50 crores, and Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) for works with 

ECV above Rs.50 crores, from successful bidders on e- Procurement platform before 

entering into agreement / issue of purchase orders, towards e-procurement fund in 

favour of Managing Director, APTS. There shall not be any charge towards e-